| S-19A™M
? ocrcse 2SS 1A,

Q3 Marsy's Law CVI FL. Const. A1 § 16(0) {J Check if Supplement i$ Attached

OBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1.Amest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
o L Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA. 4 RequestforCapias | 1 ‘N
w | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.TA.’s only)
E Fro, 5, 0,0,0,0, 0 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 0 ]6 |-} 22-087986 .
@ Type: It Weapon Seized Muttiple
ot 1. Felony {0 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance
2 Esaw;’mw g 2. Traffic Felony [x] 4. Tratfic Misdemeanor BG- other________ lenternype m | 0 | 4
g Location of Arrest {including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address}
12741 S STATE ROAD 7, VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON / FL/33414] 2741 S STATE ROAD 7, VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON / FL/33414
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Tame Location of Vehicle
07/14/2022 2343 Priority Towing, 7153 Southern Bivd. WPB 33413, (361) 533-5573
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. ¥, Etc.
SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA,
Race Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
B et O-Onentmwasen |W | F 6/6/1998 502" 115 BRO BLK MED | SMALL
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion Indication of: Y N Unk
. SINGLE |NONE D ofososs - B
g Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) @'ams) Zip) | Phone Resldence ype: i
z 1. City, 3. Florida 2
] 9501 FONTAINEBLEAU BLVD #506, MIAMI / FL. / 33172 (305) 479 9898 2. County 4. Outof State [
W1 Permanent Address (Streat, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
. ( ) FL DL / VERBAL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {State) (Zip) Phone Occupation
( ) UNEMPLOYED
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, §we) Citizenship
$221540987060, FL A062295868 CUBA - — YES
' 8¢, FITSt, ' ] T3 1. Amested 3
g Co-Defendant (Last, First, Middle) 0 } Race Sex Date of Bith E ] gg mneanor
: \ 7 i . 3. Fi
8 Co-Defendant (Last, First, Middle) w Race Sex Date of Birth 1z m’;g gg eﬁony .
™1 () Parent Name (Last) (First) (Micdle) Residence Phone
i — . oK o ()
[ Acdress (Gweet, Apt Numben) ) 7] Business Phone
_— ' 2 LI Suo '7’\ “{C’ ()
Natified by: (Name) Date Time Juvenils Dispasition
2 TOT HRS/DYS
g 3 L‘ S QWO ‘/— 9\ - S:'p? I:ndéProcessed within 3. incarcerated
g [Reteased Jo: (Name) ~ Helatonship Datwe Time
3 Ye 4 S0 of Qo
The above add and / or D defendant's parents The child and /. or parent was told Schoot Attended Grade
1o keep the Juvenile Coun Clerk 's Office (Phone (561) 355-6511) i ge of
L] Yes, by: (Name) [l No (Reason)
Property Cima? Description of Property Value of Proparty
)- 0 Yes 0 No
Activiy S, Sel R.Smuggle  K.Dispense/ ), M Mamutactire/ 2. Other Dn@?ype § Bamiturate B, Halucnog
N. NJA M. Marfjuana
§ g Possess ? ?’lrlm: E Use Distribute {'-Lﬁé‘f&' A. Amphetamine E. bcigcmm Q. Opium/Deriv.
w Charge Description Counts Domestic { Statute Violation Number
Z| DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE : 1 Goence «1316.193(1) é,/
£ [Drug Activity [Drug Type [ Amount/ Unit Offense ¥ | Warrant/ Capias Number
SIN N 22-087986
:‘ Charge D: Counts Domestic ?;ute Violation Number
@ POSSESION OF ALPRAZOLAM 6 Jicjence n | 893.13(6)(a)
£ Drug Activity [Drug Type [ Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
Slrp o 22-087986
m ["Charge Description Counts | Domastic | Sttute Violation Numbor " [Violation of ORD #
& | POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE 2 " 201 893.13(6)(a)
g Drug Activity | Drug Type ~ ]Amount / Unit ense ¥ Warrant / Capias Number Bond
°t{p (o) 22-087986
': ﬁcrgo Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number s | Violation of oﬁ [
2| POSSESSION OF BUPRENORPHINE 2 Boence v| 893.13(6)(a)
I Orug Activity [Drug Type | Amount / Unit Offense ¥ Warrant/ Capias Number Bond
St e o 22087986
Location (Court, Room Number, Address)
T Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 - Ph: (561) 688-4600
E Court Date and Time
o
% | Mmontn Day Yoar 2022 Time 08:30 am. ¢ PM.
21 AGree T0 APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY FAILTO
8| APPEAR BEFORE TH 60 REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
= .
5 .
b3 S - 07/14/2022
Signature of D ""’" rﬁ"‘* 16 and Parem/Custodnn) K 1
HOLD for other agency of Arre; Name Ve
X VL 15 o 3090
Z [ O pangerous [] Resisted Arrest Name ol Arresting Officer (Print) TD.* (PRINT) . 5 ")_1:\’22 JUL 15 aw 3190
3] [ suicioar Clower. INV. W. AMADON 9440 Juct PAGE
intake, .D. # |Pouch # ting Officer 1.D.# Agency - . i . 1 1
0 Acrs LI INV. W. AMADON 9440 _ PBS(Q _["inocs "ore fsublect signed with an o
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2MTA 4 Request for Capies
Agency Neme Agoncy TReport NAber

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT LAmest 3. Request for Warrant m Juvenite F;

} X P 00000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 22-087986

! L 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor . Ordinence :

i [ ] 2. Traffic Felony 4. Trafic Misdemeanor 8. Other

Midd n“ Rece T Sex
Magela W |F | 06061998
3 316.193(1)
AGdress (STSeT, ApL NUMDer) L) “lats) (DD}
Bonass AGawes (Name: Svee ) T o

The undersigned certilas and sweers that he/ste has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant commitied the following violation of tew.
The Person taken into custody
[X] committed the below acts in my presence. [0 was observed by who told
3 confessed to that he/she saw the arested person commit the below acts.
admitting 1o the below facts. [T was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
T on the 142 day of JUIY 2022y 23:10 CIa . (B P.M. (Specificaity include facts constituting cause for arrest.)
Marsy’s Law CVI
FL Const. Art.1 § 16(b)

On July 14th 2022 at approximately 23:10 hrs I, D/S Bradley Shouse ID 34287, was at 2741 S State Road 7
Wellington, FL 333414 (Marathon gas station) when I observed a white female, later identified as Magela
Sosa-Cabllero, enter the location. I observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero walking around the location
unbaianced, stumbling, and uneasy on her feet. I also heard'Magela Sosa-Cabliero talking to random
customers inside the location and she exhibited slurred speech as she was talking with other patrons inside
the location. Due to this behavior I believed that Magela Sosa-Cabllero was possible under the influence of
an unknown substance or having a medical issue. I'then observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero go out to a
vehicle, 2 Gray Nissian bearing FL tag LZYR30; and she then began to pump gas into the vehicle. Due to
Magela Sosa-Cabllero possible being impaired.l contacted Investigator W. Amadon ID 9440. I then

g observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero get in the driver.seat of the above vehicle and she began to drive the

{| vehicle away from the pump into a parking spot in front of the store. This is when Investigator W.
Amadon and I made contact with MagelaSosa-Cabllero to check on her well being.

PROBAI

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY QF PALM BEACH -

D/S Bradley Shouse ‘

won 34287

N

The forwgoing insirument was swor to or affmed and subscribed before me this _14tB_ oy or July vy /S Bradley Shouse 34287

22
2
sucsda KNOWN Law Enforcement Officer
‘Pv_n.mmd Officer), wha is personally known to me and/or dentification. Type of
Ly W Do T 4/
Notary Pubtic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) PAGE

SIS |
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT i Arrest 3 Raquest for Warmant Juvenle
o - 2NTA 4 Request for Capiss 1 N
1 L 1
Z| Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
§ Fl0.5.0.0.0.0. 0] PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 22-087986
Charge Typs H 1 Felony 0O 3 miscemesnor L] s orcinance Special Notes
SS%2™Y [J2 Tramc Feiony  [X] 4 Tramc Misdemeanor ] & Other
u.| Neme (Last, First, Middie) Aias Race Sex Date of Birth
8iSOSA CABALLERO. MAGELA, w |F |eenss
1 [Charge Description Charge Deecription
% DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 316.193(1) | POSSESION OF ALPRAZOLAM 893.13(6)a)
g [Charge Description Charge Description
O | POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE 893.13(6)(a) | POSSESSION OF BUPRENORPHINE 893.13(6)(a)
Victim s Name (Last, First, Middie) Race | Sex Date of Birth
-STATE-OF-FLORIDA, ,
5 Local Ad (Street, Agt ) =) (Statn) @p) Phone Address Source
o ( )
S Ty v (Name. Straet) (Cy) (State) ) Phone Oocupaton
()
The undersigned certifies and swears that | hava just and reesonable grounds to believe, and do believe that the above named Defendant commitied the listed viclation(s) of law.
The Person taken into custody:
Dcommmod!hebelowaculnmypresenoe. D was observed by who toid
cont © that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. was found to have committad the below acts, resulting from my (deacribed) investigation.
onthe 14 day of JIILY 20 22 at 2324 O AM P.M (spedfically incude facts constituting cause for arrest.)

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE

Marsy's Law CVI1
FL. Const. Art.1 § 168(b)

On the above listed date and time, I conducted a DUI Investigation resulting in the arrest of Magela Sosa
Caballero (S22154098706), referred to as "Defendant” hereafter. An,inventory search of the vehicle was
conducted for completion of the required Tow Form. The following narcotics were found inside the
defendant's purse. The drugs were found in four small individualclear baggies, and they contained the
following. Inside one baggie, there were two white circularpills'with “M” imprinted on one side and “30”
imprinted on the other side, which poison control confirmed to be “Oxycodone 30mg schedule 2 substances.”
Two circular orange pills imprinted with “AN 415” on one side and nothing on the other side. Poison control
confirms the pills to be “Buprenorphine 8mg naloxone 2mg schedule 3.”

The other two bags contained rectangular blue pills with an imprint of “B707” on all of them. One bag had
three whole tablets, and the other had three but broken in half. Poison control confirmed the pills to be
“Alprazolam 2mg schedule 4 substance”.

Poison control provided me with a ¢ase number for identifying the narcotics of # T4955692.

Based on the above facts and information, I find Probable cause to charge the defendant with six counts of
Possession of Alprazolam pursuant to F.S.S. 893.13.6A 2 counts of Possession of Oxycodone pursuant to
F.S.S. 893.13.6A and two,counts of Possession of Buprenorphine pursuant to F.S.S. 893.13.6A.

STATE OF FLORIOA
TY OF P BEA
INV. W, AMADON
(Signature of Ing /Investigative }
The foregoing Instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 15 cayof JUILY 2022 WMAMAMN—

{Print narne of Amesting/investigative

PAGE

Joshua Bell (#8656)

i -
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D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oN THE_14 pAY o JULY 20 22 41 2324 v Yo

SUBJECT: SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA, CASENUMBER. _ 22-087986

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: ™NV- W. AMADON
PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind wheel of vehicle)

On Thursday July 14, 2022 at approximately 2324 hours, I responded to 2741 S. State Road 7, located within The Village of Wellington, Palm Beach
County Florida regarding a suspicious vehicle with a suspected impaired driver. Upon arrival I met with D/S B. Shouse #34287 who provided me
with a signed, sworn written supplemental probable cause affidavit stating: " On July 14th 2022 at approximately 23:10 hrs I, D/S Bradley Shouse ID
34287, was at 2741 S State Road 7 Wellington, FL 333414 (Marathon gas station) when I observed a white female, later identified as Magela
Sosa-Cabllero, enter the location. I observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero walking around the location unbalanced, stumbling, and uneasy on her feet. I also
heard Magela Sosa-Cabllero talking to random customers inside the location and she exhibited slurred speech as she was:talking with other patrons
inside the location. Due to this behavior I believed that Magela Sosa-Cabllero was possible under the influence of an.unknown substance or having a
medical issue. I then observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero go out to a vehicle, a Gray Nissian bearing FL tag LZYR30, 4nd she then'began to pump gas
into the vehicle. Due to Magela Sosa-Cabllero possible being impaired I contacted Investigator W. Amadon ID.9440. T then observed Magela
Sosa-Cabllero get in the driver seat of the above vehicle and she began to drive the vehicle away from the pump into\a parking spot in front of the
store. This is when Investigator W. Amadon and I made contact with Magela Sosa-Cabllero to check on her well-being".

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I observed the defendant to be unsteady on her feet. I observed the defendant to have a noticeable orbital
sway as she stood. I observed the defendant's clothing was properly worn. The defendant's eyes were glassy.
The defendant weaved as she walked from her vehicle to the frant of mine. The defendant's movements were
slow, and at times, uncoordinated.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

The defendant denied being prescribed any medications and denied consuming alcohol.

ODORS:

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: slow /slurred /labored
ATTITUDE: polite/respectful
CLOTHING: green t'shirt / blue jeans / blue slides

MEDICAL/OTHER: stated none ** A ROUTINE COMPUTER CHECK REVEALED THE DEFENDANT'S DRIVER LICENSE
IS SUSPENDED FOR FTP TRAFFIC FINE ON 06/13/2022**

TATE OF FLORIDA

'OUNTY OF PALM BEACH W
INV. W, AMADON}V A/ \
signature of Arresting/investigative Officer)

e foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this_1 § dayof TUJLY 2022 by INV. W. AMADON

'rint name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is pe Kk

to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNQWN_L.E.QO

T JOSHUA BELL

7 A\ MY COMMISSION #G6346008
Y/ EXPRES:JUN 16,2028
Cd Bonded through 1st State insurance

otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 22-087986 PBSO ZONE 8-31

AGENCY CASE # CRASH CASE #

TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2341 pate 07/15/2022 . DAY Friday
SUBJECT'S NAME SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA, gacg W sex” F
HGT s¢g2" WGT 115 | DOB  6/6/1998

LOCATION 2741 S STATE ROAD 7, VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON / FL/33414

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID INV.W. AMADON (9440) AGENCY Palm Beach County Sheriff's Offic

pivisioN: C.ID./D.U.L

NOTIFIED BY comMo YES

ARRIVAL AT FAcILITY 0029

ARREST TIME 2343

BREATH RESULTS:
1,000
2 000

R VEREFUSED

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 8656 PBSO VIDEOTAPE #




D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE_14 pay of _JULY 2022 472324 am o

SUBJECT: SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA, CASENUMBER:  22-087986

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. W. AMADON
PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind wheel of vehicle)

On Thursday July 14, 2022 at approximately 2324 hours, I responded to 2741 S. State Road 7, located within The Village of Wellington, Palm Beach
County Florida regarding a suspicious vehicle with a suspected impaired driver. Upon arrival I met with D/S B. Shouse #34287 who provided me
with a signed, sworn written supplemental probable cause affidavit stating: " On July 14th 2022 at approximately 23:10 hrs I, D/S Bradley Shouse ID
34287, was at 2741 S State Road 7 Wellington, FL 333414 (Marathon gas station) when I observed a white female, later identified as Magela
Sosa-Cabllero, enter the location. I observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero walking around the location unbalanced, stumbling, and uneasy on her feet. I also
heard Magela Sosa-Cabllero talking to random customers inside the location and she exhibited slurred speech as she was talking with other patrons
inside the location. Due to this behavior I believed that Magela Sosa-Cabllero was possible under the influence of an unknown substance or having a
medical issue. I then observed Magela Sosa-Cabllero go out to a vehicle, a Gray Nissian bearing FL tag LZYR30, and she then began to pump gas
into the vehicle. Due to Magela Sosa-Cabllero possible being impaired I contacted Investigator W. Amadon ID 9440. Ithen observed Magela
Sosa-Cabllero get in the driver seat of the above vehicle and she began to drive the vehicle away from the pump into\a parking spot in front of the
store. This is when Investigator W. Amadon and I made contact with Magela Sosa-Cabllero to check on her well-being".

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I observed the defendant to be unsteady on her feet. I observed the defendant to have a noticeable orbital
sway as she stood. I observed the defendant's clothing was properly worn. The defendant's eyes were glassy.
The defendant weaved as she walked from her vehicle to the front of mine. The defendant's movements were
slow, and at times, uncoordinated.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

The defendant denied being prescribed any medications and denied consuming alcohol.

ODORS:

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: slow /slurred / labored

ATTITUDE: polite-irespectful

CLOTHING: greemt shirt / blue jeans / blue slides

MEDICAL/OTHER: stated none ** A ROUTINE COMPUTER CHECK REVEALED THE DEFENDANT'S DRIVER LICENSE
IS SUSPENDED FOR FTP TRAFFIC FINE ON 06/13/2022**

TATE OF FLORIDA
'OUNTY OF PALM BEACH W
_INV. w. amapON [ty L) ¢
fignature of Aresting/investigative ) -
e foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this_1 S dayof_JIJLY 2022 by INV. W. AMADON
'rint name of Arresting/Investigative Oﬁmr)Wum identification. Type of identification produced WNLEQ
Joshna Bell (#8656) : JOSHUA BELL

’ MY COMMISSION #GG346008
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S-117.10) . EXPRES: JUN 18, 2023

o/ Bonded through 13t State insurance




SUBJECT: SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA, (CASE NUMBER 22-087986

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

D LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES D RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

)ther Observations:

The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

WALK & TURN:

The second task performed was the Walk and Turn Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance
and told to remain in that position until I told her to move. The defendant,was given instructions and a
demonstration. The defendant moved from the instructional position‘prior to me telling her to move. The
defendant started before the instructions were complete. The defendant missed heel to toe, stepping on her own
foot. The defendant took an incorrect number of steps. The defendant stopped walking. The defendant performed
an improper turn. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

ONE LEG STAND:

The third task performed was the One Leg Stand Task.The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to
remain in that position until I told her to move. The defendant'was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant
moved from the instructional position prior to me telling-her to move. The defendant put her foot down more than three
times within approximately thirty seconds. The defendant rear leg was trembling while she attempted to maintain balance.
The defendant swayed trying to maintain balance. The defendant had a neticeable orbital sway during this task.

FINGER TO NOSE:

The forth task performed was the Finger to Nose Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to remain in
that position until I told her to move. The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant moved from the
instructional position prior to me telling her to move. The defendant had te be reminded to keep her feet together. The defendant dic
not touch tip to tip as instructed. The defendant used the wrong hand. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

The fifth task performed was the Romberg Alphabet Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to remain in that
position until I told;her. to'move. The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant moved from the instructional
position prior to me telling her to move. The defendant said she did not know the English aiphabet. The defendant incorrectly recited the
Spanish alphabet.

JREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) 0000  |[2) 0.000  |[3) |14)
TATE OF FLORIDA
‘'OUNTY OF PALM BEACH
—
INV. W. AMADON #—M—M‘Q‘
ig of Arresting/ igaty ) K
10 foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed befors me this 15 day of JULY 20 22 by, [NV W AMADON

’rint name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is

to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KINOWN [L.E.Q

Lo JOSHUA BELL
MY COMMISSION #GG345008
5 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023
=’ Bonded through 1st State Insurance

otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S




SUBJECT: SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA, (CASE NUMBER 22-087986

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

E] LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES D RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Jther Observations:

The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

WALK & TURN:

The second task performed was the Walk and Turn Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance
and told to remain in that position until I told her to move. The defendant,was given instructions and a
demonstration. The defendant moved from the instructional position prior to me telling her to move. The
defendant started before the instructions were complete. The defendant missed heel to toe, stepping on her own
foot. The defendant took an incorrect number of steps. The defendant stopped walking. The defendant performed
an improper turn. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

ONE LEG STAND:

The third task performed was the One Leg Stand Task:(The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to
remain in that position until I told her to move. The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant
moved from the instructional position prior to me telling-her to move. The defendant put her foot down more than three
times within approximately thirty seconds. The defendant rear leg was trembling while she attempted to maintain balance.
The defendant swayed trying to maintain halance. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

FINGER TO NOSE:

The forth task performed was the Finger to Nose Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to remain in
that position until I told her to move. The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant moved from the
instructional position prior to me telling her to move. The defendant had to be reminded to keep her feet together. The defendant dic
not touch tip to tip as instructéd. The defendant used the wrong hand. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this task.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

The fifth task performed was the Romberg Alphabet Task. The defendant was placed into the instructional stance and told to remain in that
position until I told;her to\move. The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. The defendant moved from the instructional
position prior to me telling her to move. The defendant said she did not know the English alphabet. The defendant incorrectly recited the
Spanish alphabet.

SREATH TEST RESULTS: (1) 0.000  |(2) 0.000  |[3) [[9 |
TATE OF FLORIDA
‘OUNTY OF PALM BEACH
—
INV. W. AMADON #J—A:Z—MQ
jigl of Arresting/l igat icer)
16 foregoing instrument was swormn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this, 15 day o JULY 20 22 by, INV. W, AMADON

rint name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KINOQWN L. E.Q

JOSHUA BELL
MY COMMISSION #GG346008
3 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023
Bonded through 1st State Insurance

otary Public, Clerk of Count, Officer (F.S.S




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 07/15/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 06/03/2022
Observation Period Began: 00:29
Subject’s Name: MAGELA SOSA CABALLERO DOB: 06/06/1998 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results: Test g/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 00:56
Air Blank 0.000 00:57
Control Test 0.080 00:57
Air Blank 0.000 00:58
Subject Sample #1 0.000 00:58
Air Blank 0.000 00:59
Air Blank 0.000 0101
Subject Sample #2 0.000 01501
Air Blank 0.000 01:02
Control Test 0.080 01:02
Air Blank 0.000 01:03
Diagnostics Check OK 01:03

Cylinder Lot: 2982108034
Exp: 12/05/2023

State of Florida, County of i'g\(!! %mh B

Personally appeared before“me the undersigned authority, who (V) is personally known toc me or

(__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I gossua 3 BELL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance_ with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate

report of thatibreath test. . i
Date: O7Z ‘5/92_
Signature )

Sworn to {(ox affdirmed) before me this _LS_ day of \)U‘ﬂ P 20 9'9‘
Ta 1) Pl TINV. W Amodon 9440

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Breath Test Operator:

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S5., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007
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STATE OF FLORIDA
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

URINE TEST
I, _INVESTIGATO W. AMADON , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Person reading Implied Consent Warning) .
am a member of Paim Beach County Sheriffs Office , and I do swear
(Name ol enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the FOURTEENTH __ day of July , 2022 ,at 23:43
DRIVER MAGELA SOSA CABALLERO
(Type or Print) FIRST MIDDLE OR MAIDEN LAST,
DL # $221540987060 , state of FL s appearedb for treatment at a hospital,

clinic, or other medical facility pursuant to s. 316.1932(1)(c), Florida Statutes, and a breath or urine test was impossible or impractical.

That on or about the FIFTEENTH day of July , 2022 ,at 01:06
in Palm Beach County,

I requested that the driver submittoa  URINE test for the purpose of determining the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. I informed the driver that the refuSal'to submit to such test would result
in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or for a period
of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had beén previously suspended, or if he or she had
been previously fined under s. 327.35215, F.S., for refusing4o submit to a breath, urine, or blood test. I also
informed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor\by refusing to submit to a lawful test as
requested above if his or her driving privilege has been previously suspended, or if he or she has been
previously fined under s. 327.35215, E.S., for refusal toisubmit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or
blood. Nonetheless, the driver refused to submitdo the test requested.

Lo U o

ignature of Law Enforcement Officer or Corrctional Ojcer

THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (s. 117.10, F.S.)
2 - .mHW\E o I%W The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
‘ A XPIRES: JUN 18, 2023
i Mot ponded through 1st State nsurence
|
(AFFIX SEAL) T

The foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before Signature of Awtesting Otficer

me this | dayof \)"’ \ , 203’9, Title

by T, \J. adon Date

who is personally known to me or who has produced Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated

K AOLIN_——_as identification Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,

Department of Highway Safety and Motor
Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable
cause affidavit.

Notary Public

**EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2021**

—



TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: |PBSO

SUBJECT:|SOSA CABALLERO, MAGELA CASE NUMBER: [22-087986

DATE: |Jul 15,2022 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: |[N/A

BEGINNING TIME: [0054 ENDING TIME: j0114

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)[.000 | TIME|0058 AMKR PM.[J 2)|.000 TIME|0101 AM[] PM.[]
3)[xx TIME |XX AM PM[J 4) XX TIME|XX Am emQ

BREATH OPERATOR: |JOSHUA J BELL #8656

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: [J. KARLECKE #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: [SLURRED

ATTITUDE|\LATHARGIC, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:{GREEN TEE SHIRT, BLUE JEANS, BLUE SLIBES

MEDICAL CONDITIONS:INONE J

MEDICATIONS: [NONE

OTHER:
EYES: GLASSY

COMMENTS:
A/O ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0029 HOURS

SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST
TECH READ BREATH\TEST RESULTS / SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESULTS
A/0O REQUESTED A URINE SAMPLE / SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD NOT PROVIDE A URINE SAMPLE

A/O READ 1.C / SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I.C
SUBJECT AGAIN STATED SHE WOULD NOT PROVIDE A URINE SAMPLE

REFUSAL TIME 0106 HOURS
A/O READ RIGHTS / SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS

A/O CONDUCTED Q AND A

SUBJECT ANSWERED Q AND A REFUSE
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IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

3 OR

| am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of yoor the purpose of determining the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.

F NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST

4 r. - '/-'; =
vom Taw L) Pl oo Bt Locn € gy S v

If you refuse to take the test | have requested of you, your driving privilege will be sispended for a period of one
(1) year for a FIRST REFUSAL, or eighteen (18) months if your driving privilege,has been PREVIOUSLY
SUSPENDED, or if you have been PREVIOUSLY FINED under s. 327.35215/ for refusing to submit to a lawful

- test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to take the test |'have requested of you, and if your
driving privilege has been previously suspended, or if you have been previously fined under s. 327.35215, for a
refusal to submit to a lawful test of your preath, urine or blood, you wilibe committing a misdemeanor, in addition
to any other penalties which can be imposed-bytaw.

Refusal to submit to the test | have requested is admissible into ‘evidence in any criminal proceeding.

Do you understand what | have just read to you? '&ES}O» NO Do'you still refuse to submit to this tes}? YES ¥or> NO
. e
NOTE: IF THE SUBJECT POSSESSES A COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE (CDL), READ THE FOLLOWING,

I et i o)

if you are a Commercial Driver License (CDL) holder or were driving a Commercial Motor Vehicle (CMV), your refusal to submit to
testing will result in the loss of your commercial driving‘privilege for a period of one year from today. If this is your SECOND
REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from holding a CDL or operating a CMV.

Do you understand what | have just read to you? YES <or> NO Do you still refuse to submit to this test? YES <or> NO
SUBJECTS SIGNATURE: (X)_A.: " . S AN

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

| AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLL OWING RIGHTS:

You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
You have the right.to.the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.

If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and
during any questioning.

Pl

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. | can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
F 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

§

L SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) ]\1,5 g

WHITE: STATEATTY. YELLOW: DHSMV PINK: CENTRAL RECORDS N GOLD: JAIL
. .

PBSO #01298U REV 04/22




T

- > PBSO #0129C REV.9/93

v
E.

e e s e e aETRTTRT, R TSSTIT o R 38T Feer R . b R P -~ — B I

sigEct: Don Voo, Al gk CASE NUMBER:_3 3= 5 7761
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/AGGHENT? / £S5
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? /1Y l ‘WSE

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOUON? __ 7" ¢, i a/ |
DIREGHON OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? f A rro L e gag L i
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? V" . AF  WHATTIMEISITNOW? __. ' LA

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? _~ 4{ /- "/ ", AWHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS T2 7% 279/

WHAT COUNTY ANB=ORS¥ ARE YOUINNOW? ___* /7 -~ 7/ /M

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? __ - | WHATDIDYOUEAT? _, & ) &/~ >

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? __- //"'P SR TR
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? // HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?— 2L/ WHAT?
HOW MUCH?  WHERE? WITHWHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YQUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? </ ALV /50 ___ WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? __ /0 WHAT? :
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? ____A/ > "““WHAT'S WRONG? .
DO YOULIMP? __A/) _ DID YOU,REGEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? L O
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENTA0DAY? »__ A1)

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY/DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? A WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A‘DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? __ A/ L/ WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKINGANY'PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? __A/6  WHAT? , WHEN?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? /
GLASS EYE? i\
FALSE TEETH? . 4 /] ~
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? /(/ [8)
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? zé : IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? o
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? I{/ 0 WHERE?

INTERVIEWER. _L VYV . \W - Anc i 3 34940

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL




WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _22-087986

ARRESTING OFFIcER: INV. W. AMADON

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach , FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI INVESTIGATION

NAME: D/S B. LANDA #22055

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach , FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: EVIDENCE
NAME: D/S B. SHOUSE # 34287

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach , FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) 561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: WHEEL WITNESS / IMPAIRMENT INDICATORS PRIOR TO CONTACT
NAME: D/S M. BARBUSIO #29006

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach , FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORKYW)
CAN TESTIFY TO: WHEEL WITNESS / IMPAIRMENT INDICATORS PRIOR TO CONTACT / PHOTOS
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:

ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO;
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:




Florida State Statute Exemption Sheet

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
O 119.071(2)(d) L P . .
pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
k-]
a
E1 0 119.071{4)¢) Undercover personnel.
k3
w
g O 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
p ] 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
-]
‘g‘- O 119.071(hj(i) Assets of a crime victim.
U
X 395.3025(7)(a), o .
w
- O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
€
i 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
a
2 - " - "
a O 119.071(4)(d){2)(a) Home address, t.elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, of photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
(i) 11(92’?(:}'12?(”'0)’ Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
0 (viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
S ) {xii} 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action on/petitioner’s request.
]
;E O (X"I'i;;ig:(ll()z(i‘(;’ ). Protected information regarding victims‘of child abuse’or sexual offenses.
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022018125

Date: 7/15/2022

Specialist Name/ID: Chantel Daniels/30347




